

## 2022-2023 Commuter Shuttle Program Permit

Jennifer Buffo, COO Pure Luxury Transportation 4246 Petaluma Boulevard N Petaluma, CA 94952-1240

July 6, 2022

Dear Ms. Jennifer Buffo,

The SFMTA has reviewed your permit application for participation in the Commuter Shuttle Program form July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023. The SFMTA has approved your permit application. This letter and its attachments constitute the 2022-2023 Commuter Shuttle Permit No. 14, authorizing Pure Luxury Transportation (Permittee) to participate in SFMTA's Commuter Shuttle Program.

Under the terms of this permit, Permittee is authorized to load and unload passengers at Designated Network zones in accordance with the Permit Terms and Conditions for Permit Year 2022-2023 attached as Attachment A and using only those vehicles bearing the license plates on the list of Authorized Vehicles maintained on Permittee's Salesforce profile, which is incorporated by reference.

The Designated Network consists of zones legislated by the SFMTA for use by permitted commuter shuttle buses. The Designated Network zones are available at <a href="https://www.sfmta.com/commutershuttles">www.sfmta.com/commutershuttles</a>.

Permittee shall abide by all requirements set forth in Attachment A (Permit Terms and Conditions for Permit Year 2022-2023).

## I. SFMTA Contact

Permittee agrees to contact Sarah Hellman (Sarah.Hellman2@sfmta.com, 415-646-2336) with any changes to Permittee's information as required in the attached Permit Terms and Conditions.

San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94103 SFMTA.com

【 311 Free language assistance / 免費語言協助 / Ayuda gratis con el idioma / Бесплатная помощь переводчиков / Trợ glúp Thông dịch Miễn phí / Assistance linguistique gratuite / 無料の言語支援 / Libreng tulong para sa wikang Filipino / 무료 언어 지원 / การช่วยเหลือทางด้านภาษาโดยไม่เสียค่าใช้จ่าย خط المساعدة للجانى على الرقم /



II. Permit Term

This permit is valid in the City and County of San Francisco retroactively from July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, unless otherwise terminated or revoked.

2022-2023 COMMUTER SHUTTLE PERMIT NO. 14

Kate Toran

Kate Toran, Director Taxis, Access & Mobility Services Division

Jennifer Buffo

Jennifer Buffo, COO Pure Luxury Transportation

Attachment A (Permit Terms and Conditions for Permit Year 2022-2023)